OP \$40.00 73262902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DELIVEREX ACQUISITION CORP.		10/06/1981	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SourceCorp BPS, Inc.	
Street Address:	2701 E Grauwyler Rd	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75061	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73262902	DELIVEREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-821-5841

Email: raju.vyas@sourcehov.com

Correspondent Name:Raju Vyas, Esq.Address Line 1:2701 E Grauwyler RdAddress Line 4:Irving, TEXAS 75061

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Raju Vyas, Esq.SIGNATURE:/RJV/DATE SIGNED:09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Evidence#page1.tif source=Evidence#page2.tif source=Evidence#page3.tif source=Evidence#page4.tif

source=Evidence#page5.tif

source=Evidence#page6.tif source=Evidence#page7.tif source=Evidence#page8.tif

September 23, 2016

From:

Raju Vyas, Corporate Counsel, SourceHOV LLC 2701 E Grauwyler Rd Irving, TX 75061

Memorandum for Record

I hereby affirm that:

DELIVEREX ACQUISITION CORP., the owner of the trademark described in attachment 1, is a wholly owned subsidiary of SourceHOV LLC.

Source Corp BPS, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of SourceHOV LLC.

I am corporate counsel of SourceHOV LLC.

Per the direction of SourceHOV LLC executive management (see attachment 2) and pursuant to a corporate reorganization of SourceHOV LLC's subsidiaries, the trademark described in attachment 1 shall be assigned to Source Corp BPS, Inc.

Many thanks,

Raju Vyas, Esq. Corporate Counsel SourceHOV LLC

972-821-5841

raju.vyas@sourcehov.com

2701 E Grauwyler Rd, Irving, TX 75061

Attachments:

1 – USPTO trademark overview

2 – Authorization

Attachment 1

1. The Post Registration "Maintenance Tab" has been temporarily disabled. It will return soon.

2. TSDR now displays information regarding TM\$ Common Status Descriptors.

STATUS DOCUMENTS

Back to Search

Print

Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2016-09-23 10:26:57 EDT

Mark: DELIVEREX

No Image exists

for this case.

US Serial Number: 73262902

Application Filing Date: May 19, 1:

US Registration Number: 1172589

Registration Date: Oct. 06, 1!

Register: Principal

Mark Type: Service Mark

TM5 Common Status

Descriptor:



LIVE/REGISTRATION/Issued and Active

The trademark application has been registered w

Status: The registration has been renewed.

Status Date: Nov. 09, 2011

Publication Date: Jul. 14, 1981

Date Cancelled: Dec. 22, 1988

Mark Information

Goods and Services

Basis Information (Case Level)

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name: DELIVEREX ACQUISITION CORP.

Owner Address: 2054 ZANKER ROAD

SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 95131

Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country Where DELAWAF

Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Prosecution History

Maintenance Filings or Post Registration Information

TM Staff and Location Information

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information - Click to Load

Proceedings - Click to Load

Attachment 2

Raju Vyas

Subject:

FW: Corporate Re-Org

From: Karen Emerick [mailto:Karen.Emerick@sourcehov.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 4:37 PM

To: Acker, Laura < LAcker@willkie.com>; ajonovic < ajonovic@hgmfund.com>; Lefkort, Maurice < mlefkort@willkie.com>

Cc: Ross, Jonathan H. <!Ross@willkie.com>; Kinney, Erin <ekinney@willkie.com>; JReynolds

<JReynolds@hgmfund.com>; Karen Emerick <KarenEmerick@srcp.com>; Toppeta, Kristin <KToppeta@willkie.com>;

Walker, Kim <kwalker@willkie.com>

Subject: RE: Managed Care Professionals, LLC Operating Agreement & Notices of Formation of New Subsidiary

Deliverex Acquisition Corp. was merged into SourceHOV Healthcare Inc. in 2014. The Deliverex trademark/tradename will move to SOURCECORP BPS, Inc. with the rest of the Deliverex assets and business.

Karen Emerick (972) 821-4345 Cell (972) 904-6870

From: Acker, Laura [mailto::LAcker@willkie.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 3:00 PM
To: Karen Emerick; ajonovic; Lefkort, Maurice

Cc: Ross, Jonathan H.; Kinney, Erin; JReynolds; Karen Emerick; Toppeta, Kristin; Walker, Kim

Subject: RE: Managed Care Professionals, LLC Operating Agreement & Notices of Formation of New Subsidiary

Thanks, Karen. I've copied in our intellectual property colleague, Kim Walker here.

In addition, we noticed that Deliverex Acquisition Corp is the owner of the Deliverex trademark. Is the Deliverex trademark being transferred to MCP? Is there a relationship between Deliverex Acquisition Corp. and SourceHOV Healthcare?

If the trademark will be transferred we will need to prepare a separate transfer document that will be filed with the PTO.

Thanks,

Laura H. Acker Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

787 Seventh Avenue | New York, NY 10019-6099 Direct: +1 212 728 8122 | Fax: +1 212 728 9122 | lacker@willkie.com | vCard | www.willkie.com

From: Karen Emerick [mailto:Karen.Emerick@sourcehov.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 3:55 PM

To: Acker, Laura < LAcker@willkie.com >; ajonovic < ajonovic@hgmfund.com >; Lefkort, Maurice < mlefkort@willkie.com >

Cc: Ross, Jonathan H. <JRoss@willkie.com>; Kinney, Erin <ekinney@willkie.com>; JReynolds

<JReynolds@hgmfund.com>; Karen Emerick <KarenEmerick@srcp.com>; Toppeta, Kristin <KToppeta@willkie.com>

Subject: RE: Managed Care Professionals, LLC Operating Agreement & Notices of Formation of New Subsidiary

Laura,

Also, neither Deliverex or MCP owns any real property.

SourceHOV Healthcare Inc. does not have any subsidiaries, so there is no equity in subs.

Intellectual property that will be transferred includes:

- Deliverex Developed Technology
- Reimbursement Integrity Intelligence Technology for MCP

Question: The "SourceHOV" tradename has value associated with it and is used by all the business units. How should this tradename be handled under this agreement?

Regards,

Karen Emerick (972) 821-4345 Cell (972) 904-6870

From: Acker, Laura [mailto:i.Acker@wiilkie.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 10:52 AM
To: Karen Emerick; ajonovic; Lefkort, Maurice

Cc: Ross, Jonathan H.; Kinney, Erin; JReynolds; Karen Emerick; Toppeta, Kristin

Subject: RE: Managed Care Professionals, LLC Operating Agreement & Notices of Formation of New Subsidiary

Karen and Andrej,

We just wanted to follow up on the below questions. Please let us know your thoughts when you get a chance.

In addition, please let us know if there is a list of the assets that are being transferred (specifically whether there is any real estate, intellectual property or equity in subsidiaries) as we may need to make certain recordings under the credit agreement if there are transfers of certain types of assets.

Lastly, please confirm whether any third party consents (if any were needed) still need to be obtained for the separation.

Best regards, Laura

Laura H. Acker Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

787 Seventh Avenue | New York, NY 10019-6099 Direct: +1 212 728 8122 | Fax: +1 212 728 9122 lacker@willkie.com | vCard | www.willkie.com

From: Acker, Laura

Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2016 9:16 PM

To: 'Karen Emerick' <<u>Karen.Emerick@sourcehov.com</u>>; ajonovic <<u>ajonovic@hgmfund.com</u>>; Lefkort, Maurice <<u>mlefkort@willkie.com</u>>

Cc: Ross, Jonathan H. <<u>JRoss@willkie.com</u>>; Kinney, Erin <<u>ekinney@willkie.com</u>>; JReynolds <<u>JReynolds@hgmfund.com</u>>; Karen Emerick <<u>KarenEmerick@srcp.com</u>>; Toppeta, Kristin <<u>KToppeta@willkie.com</u>> Subject: RE: Managed Care Professionals, LLC Operating Agreement & Notices of Formation of New Subsidiary

All,

Attached please find an updated separation agreement, clean and marked against the version that was uploaded into the data room. There are a few highlighted items that we had questions on:

- 1. Schedule 1.3(k) in Excluded Assets is there anything specific that should be added to this schedule? This would be specific assets that Healthcare retains.
- Section 4.6 please provide us with a list of the employees that will be transferred.
- 3. Section 8.1 please provide us the address information for MCP and Deliverex.
- 4. Section 8.18 Definition of "Intellectual Property" please let us know if there is a name to include in this definition.

We will also prepare an instrument of transfer and an assignment agreement as contemplated by Section 2.2.

Please let us know if you have any comments or questions.

Thanks, Laura

RECORDED: 09/23/2016

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This email message is intended to be received only by persons entitled to receive the confidential information it may contain. Email messages to clients of Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP presumptively contain information that is confidential and legally privileged; email messages to non-clients are normally confidential and may also be legally privileged. Please do not read, copy, forward or store this message unless you are an intended recipient of it. If you have received this message in error, please forward it back. Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP is a limited liability partnership organized in the United States under the laws of the State of Delaware, which laws limit the personal liability of partners.
